Income (loss) from discontinued operations 0.03 0.12 (0.18) (0.57)

Net loss available to common stockholders $ (0.04) $ (0.08) $ (0.31) $ (0.88)

During the three months ended December 31, 2004, we recorded an impairment charge of approximately $4.2 million of which approximately
$3.0 million was the write off of unamortized aviation repairs and $1.2 million was an impairment charge on our aviation fleet. Furthermore,
during the fourth quarter of 2004, we recorded a charge of $0.8 million in unamortized loan costs, $0.9 million in connection with the early
extinguishment of a portion of our convertible debentures and $0.4 million in other loan costs.

Reclassification Of Prior Period Interim Financial Statements

Due to the reclassification as a result of the discontinued operations of our Aviation Transportation Services segment as described below and
contained herein of the Consolidated Financial Statements previously filed within Forms 10-Q for the quarterly period ended March 31, 2005,
such financial statements contained in the Form 10-Q should no longer be relied upon.

THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2005
(In thousands, except per share data)

(as reported) (reclassification) (as revised)
Operating revenues $ 15,290 $ (2,175) $ 13,115
Operating expenses 14,013 (2,430) 11,583

Net operating income (loss) 1,277 255 1,532
Interest expense and other income (expense), net (1,075) 471 (604)

Income (loss) from continuing operations 202 726 928
Loss from discontinued operations �  (726) (726)

Edgar Filing: OMNI ENERGY SERVICES CORP - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 190

Income $ 202 $ �  $ 202

Basic income (loss) per common share:
Income (loss) from continuing operations $ 0.02 $ 0.06 $ 0.08
Loss from discontinued operations �  (0.06) (0.06)

Net Income (loss) applicable to common stockholders $ 0.02 $ �  $ 0.02

Diluted income (loss) per common share:
Income (loss) from continuing operations $ 0.02 $ 0.06 $ 0.08
Income (loss) from discontinued operations �  (0.06) (0.06)

Net Income (loss) applicable to common stockholders $ 0.02 $ �  $ 0.02

[…]

financial condition or results of operations actually would have been if the events described above had occurred as of the dates indicated or what
our results will be in future periods. The acquisitions of Trussco and Preheat are accounted for under the purchase method of accounting. The
purchase price allocation, related to Preheat, among the assets acquired and the assignment of lives to the intangible assets are preliminary and
subject to further evaluation, as the Company has not yet finalized its valuation and its allocation of the purchase price to the assets and
liabilities acquired.

The pro forma financial statements should be read in conjunction with the Company�s historical consolidated financial statements and related
notes thereto and Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations included in the Company�s Annual
Report on Form 10-K, for the year ended December 31, 2005.

F-70

Edgar Filing: OMNI ENERGY SERVICES CORP - Form S-1/A

Index to Financial Statements 210

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

OMNI Energy Services Corp.

Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statements of Operations

For the three month period ended March 31, 2006

(In thousands, except per share data)

(unaudited)

OMNI Preheat (a) Total
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Total

Pro Forma
Operating revenues $ 18,456 $ 2,889 $ 21,345 $ �  $ 21,345
Operating expenses:
Direct costs 11,444 1,826 13,270 (60) 13,210
Depreciation and amortization 1,287 181 1,468 9 1,477
General and administrative expenses 2,390 479 2,869 (20) 2,849

Total operating expenses 15,121 2,486 17,607 (71) 17,536

Operating income 3,335 403 3,738 71 3,809
Interest expense (1,115) (8) (1,123) (215) (1,338)
Other income, net 84 1 85 �  85

Net income 2,304 396 2,700 (144) 2,556
Dividends on preferred stock (116) �  (116) �  (116)
Non-cash charge attributable to beneficial conversion feature of
preferred stock (96) �  (96) �  (96)

Net income available to common stockholders $ 2,092 $ 396 $ 2,488 $ (144) $ 2,344

Net income per share:
Basic $ 0.13 $ 0.15
Diluted $ 0.10 $ 0.11
Weighted average common shares outstanding:
Basic 15,521 15,521
Diluted 21,645 21,645

(a) The information presented for Preheat represents the results of operations prior to the acquisition from January 1, 2006 through February
10, 2006 (the effective date of the acquisition).

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Statements

F-71

Edgar Filing: OMNI ENERGY SERVICES CORP - Form S-1/A

Index to Financial Statements 211

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

OMNI Energy Services Corp.

Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statements of Operations

For the year ended December 31, 2005

(In thousands, except per share data)

(unaudited)

OMNI Preheat Total
Reclass.
(a)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Total
Pro Forma

Operating revenues $ 43,350 $ 20,692 $ 64,042 $ 541 $ �  $ 64,583
Operating expenses:
Direct costs 27,515 1,031 28,546 11,369 (749) 39,166
Depreciation and amortization 4,627 1,668 6,295 �  122 6,417
Operating expenses �  15,325 15,325 (15,325) �  �
General and administrative expenses 8,497 �  8,497 4,520 (1,038) 11,979
(Gain) loss on disposal of fixed assets �  (20) (20) 20 �  �

Total operating expenses 40,639 18,004 58,643 584 (1,665) 57,562

Operating income 2,711 2,688 5,399 (43) 1,665 7,021
Interest expense (2,836) (98) (2,934) �  (1,940) (4,874)
Gain on debt extinguishment 758 �  758 �  �  758
Other income, net 835 25 860 43 �  903

Income from continuing operations before income taxes 1,468 2,615 4,083 �  (275) 3,808
Income tax (expense) benefit 508 (1,019) (511) �  1,019 508

Income from continuing operations 1,976 1,596 3,572 �  744 4,316
Loss from discontinued operations (3,978) �  (3,978) �  �  (3,978)
Loss on sale of discontinued operations assets (2,271) �  (2,271) �  �  (2,271)

Net income (loss) (4,273) 1,596 (2,677) �  744 (1,933)
Dividends on preferred stock (249) �  (249) �  �  (249)
Non-cash charge attributable to beneficial conversion feature of
preferred stock (745) �  (745) �  �  (745)

Net income (loss) available to common stockholders $ (5,267) $ 1,596 $ (3,671) $ �  $ 744 $ (2,927)

Basic income (loss) per share:
Income from continuing operations $ 0.07 $ 0.23
Loss from discontinued operations (0.30) (0.28)
Loss on disposal of discontinued operations assets (0.17) (0.16)

Net loss available to common stockholders $ (0.40) $ (0.21)

Diluted income (loss) per share:
Income from continuing operations $ 0.07 $ 0.23
Loss from discontinued operations (0.29) (0.27)

Edgar Filing: OMNI ENERGY SERVICES CORP - Form S-1/A

Index to Financial Statements 212

Loss on disposal of discontinued operations assets (0.16) (0.16)

Net loss available to common stockholders $ (0.38) $ (0.20)

Weighted average common shares outstanding:
Basic 13,251 900 14,151
Diluted 13,683 900 14,583

(a) Reclassifications are presented to conform the presentation of Preheat�s audited amounts to OMNI�s classifications.
See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Statements

F-72

Edgar Filing: OMNI ENERGY SERVICES CORP - Form S-1/A

Index to Financial Statements 213

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

OMNI Energy Services Corp.

Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statements of Operations

For the year ended December 31, 2004

(In thousands, except per share data)

(unaudited)

OMNI

Trussco

(a)

Pro
Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma

Consolidated-

OMNI Preheat

Reclass.

(b)

Pro Forma

Adjustments

Total

Pro Forma
Operating revenues $ 39,064 $ 9,474 $ �  $ 48,538 $ 15,381 $ 398 $ �  $ 64,317
Operating expenses:
Direct costs 28,510 5,782 �  34,292 685 8,542 (749) 42,770
Depreciation and amortization 4,282 330 612 5,224 1,400 �  390 7,014
Operating expenses �  �  �  �  12,273 (12,273) �  �
General and administrative
expenses 9,464 2,482 �  11,946 �  4,061 (434) 15,573
(Gain) loss on disposal of fixed
assets �  �  �  �  69 (69) �  �

Total operating expenses 42,256 8,594 612 51,462 14,427 261 (793) 65,357

Operating income (loss) (3,192) 880 (612) (2,924) 954 137 793 (1,040)
Interest expense (3,288) (73) (350) (3,711) (50) �  (1,936) (5,697)
Loss on debt extinguishment (729) �  �  (729) �  �  �  (729)
Other income (expense), net (290) 15 32 (243) 54 (137) �  (326)

Income (loss) from continuing
operations before income taxes (7,499) 822 (930) (7,607) 958 �  (1,143) (7,792)
Income tax (expense) benefit �  �  �  �  (400) �  400 �

Income (loss) from continuing
operations (7,499) 822 (930) (7,607) 558 �  (743) (7,792)
Loss from discontinued operations (6,756) �  �  (6,756) �  �  �  (6,756)

Net loss (14,255) 822 (930) (14,363) 558 �  (743) (14,548)
Dividends on preferred stock (490) �  �  (490) �  �  �  (490)

Net income (loss) available to
common stockholders $ (14,745) $ 822 $ (930) $ (14,853) $ 558 $ �  $ (743) $ (15,038)

Basic loss per share:
Loss from continuing operations $ (0.73) $ (0.70)
Loss from discontinued operations (0.62) (0.57)

$ (1.35) $ (1.27)

Edgar Filing: OMNI ENERGY SERVICES CORP - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 214

Net loss available to common
stockholders

Diluted loss per share:
Loss from continuing operations $ (0.73) $ (0.70)
Loss from discontinued operations (0.62) (0.57)

Net loss available to common
stockholders $ (1.35) $ (1.27)

Weighted average common shares
outstanding:
Basic 10,884 900 11,784
Diluted 10,884 900 11,784

(a) For the period January 1, 2004 through acquisition date of June 30, 2004.
(b) Reclassifications are presented to conform the presentation of Preheat�s audited amounts to OMNI�s classifications.

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Statements

F-73

Edgar Filing: OMNI ENERGY SERVICES CORP - Form S-1/A

Index to Financial Statements 215

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Basis of Presentation

The combination will be accounted for using purchase method of accounting and amounts paid in excess of the fair values of assets acquired and